adjudicating authority found the noticees guilty of the charges 
and in terms of the powers conferred under Section 50 of the 
Regulation Act read with Section 49(3) and 49(4) of the 
Management Act imposed the following penalties:

A)      A penalty of Rs.7,50,00,000/- (Rupees 
Seven Crores fifty lakhs only) on Shri 

Dharmesh P. Shah, Proprietor of M/s. 
Vaishal Impex, (noticee No.1).
B)      A penalty of Rs.4,00,000/- (Rupees Four 
Crores only) on M/s. Adani Exports 
Limited, (noticee No.2).
C)      A penalty of Rs.2,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Crores only) on Shri Rajesh Adani,